## TOWN OF NEW GLARUS

## **PUBLIC LISTENING MEETING**

## FEBRUARY 12, 2025 AGENDA

5:00 P.M. - 6:00 P.M.

**New Glarus Town Hall** 

26 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue, New Glarus, WI

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Town of New Glarus board, County of Green, will conduct a public listening meeting for the purpose of discussing the creation of a new town hall.

LOCATION: 26 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Town Hall Community Room

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Confirm Proof of Posting
- 3. Public Listening Meeting New Town Hall Layout & Design
- 4. Adjourn at 6:00 P.M.

Posted 1/22/2025 New Glarus Maintenance Building New Glarus Post Office https://townofnewglarus.com/

Margo A. McMicken, Interim Clerk Treasurer

Pursuant to applicable law, notice is hereby given that a quorum or a majority of the Town of New Glarus Board Members may attend this meeting. Information presented at this meeting may help form the rationale behind future actions that may be taken by the Town of New Glarus Board. Persons requiring additional services to participate in a public meeting may contact the Town Clerk for assistance at 527-2390.